
ACE Members – Expert On Call List 
Jeanine Reemst RRP, CCDP 

• Title: Employment Facilitator 
• Program: Co-op and Career Services 
• School: Camosun College 
• Key area(s) of expertise: career counselling, return to work, rehabilitation and 

vocational disability management, job development, teaching, resume and cover 
letter coaching 

• Main contact information: reemstj@camosun.bc.ca    #250-370-4185 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/jeaninereemst/ 

Heather Liau  

• Title: Manager, Marketing & Industry Relations 
• Program: Arts Co-op 
• School: UBC 
• Key area(s) of expertise: Marketing and Communications 
• Main contact information: heather.liau@ubc.ca   #604-827-4800       
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/heatherliau/ 

Earl Anderson  

• Title: Co-op Coordinator 
• Program: Electrical Engineering, Mechanical Engineering and Biotechnology 
• School: BCIT 
• Key area(s) of expertise: includes finding co-op jobs, teaching, employment 

counselling, curriculum development, research on WIL 
• Main contact information: earl_anderson@bcit.ca   #604-451-6911 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/earl-anderson-3897781/ 

Anna Jubilo  

• Title: Coordinator, Graduate Programs 
• Program: Arts Co-op Program 
• School: UBC 
• Key area(s) of expertise: Coaching undergrad/graduate students, site visit 

support, employer relations 
• Main contact information: anna.jubilo@ubc.ca    #604-822-4223 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/annajubilo/ 
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Gwen Litchfield  

• Title: Program Manager 
• Program: Science & Environment Co-op 
• School: SFU 
• Key area(s) of expertise:  Career progression/transition 
• Main contact information: gwen_litchfield@sfu.ca  #778-782-4123 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/gwenlitchfield/ 

Shannon Danson  

• Title: Co-op Coordinator 
• Program: Faculty of Applied Science 
• School: SFU 
• Key area(s) of expertise: site visit support, career progression/transition, 

employer relations, coaching undergrad/graduate students 
• Main contact information: sdanson@sfu.ca     #778-782-2519 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/shannon-danson-45902b38/ 

 
Andrea Giles 

• Title: Director of Operations 
• Program: Office of the Executive Director, Co-operative Education Program and 

Career Services 
• School: University of Victoria 
• Key area(s) of expertise: New program development, program metrics, career 

progression/transition 
• Main contact information: agiles@uvic.ca   #250-721-6211 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/andrea-giles-9b881867/ 

Darleen Bemister 

• Title: Manager 
• Program: Health Sciences and Biomedical Physiology & Kinesiology 
• School: SFU 
• Key area(s) of expertise: Site visit support, curriculum, employer relations, 

navigating difficult conversations 
• Main contact information: bemister@sfu.ca   #778-782-4541 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/darleenbemister/ 
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Christy Dodds 

• Title: Core Faculty Instructor and Cooperative Education Coordinator, School of 
Tourism Management 

• Program: Tourism Management Co-op Diploma Program 
• School: Capilano University 
• Key area(s) of expertise: Site visit support, curriculum and teaching, career 

progression/transition, employer relations, coaching undergrad/graduate students 
• Main contact information: cdodds@capilanou.ca    #604-990-7828 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/christydodds/ 

 
Shawn Read 

• Title: Chairperson  
• Program: Business Co-op Coordinator 
• School: Thompson Rivers University 
• Key area(s) of expertise: various 
• Main contact information: Sread@tru.ca   #250-371-5669 
• LinkedIn Profile: https://www.linkedin.com/in/shawnread/ 
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